
  OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR

MONTHLY APPROPRIATION REPORT Page 1 of 3
Report on Expenditure for Grant No. 39 for the month of April  2021-2022

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA Amounts in Lakh of Rupees

Minor
Head

Sl.
No.

Major
Head

Sub-
Major
Head

Sub- 
Head

C/V  Total Grant or Appropriation Bud Available(+)/
Over spent(-)

at the
begining of 

Month

Actual 
Expenditure

of
Current Month

Progressive 
Expenditure

upto
Current Month

Bud Available(+)/
Over Spent(-)

at the
end of Month

% of Prg.
Exp. to
Total 
Grant

 9.31

 .0

 .0

 .0

 10.76

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 12.62

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 5.06

 10.51

 10.59

 8.77

 .0

 .0

 7.78

 .0

 9.19

 .0

 1,009.79

 249.00

 136.91

 450.00

 7,402.77

 0.01

 354.87

 7,050.12

 1,513.51

 1,054.62

 770.29

 0.01

 46.41

 0.01

 500.00

 50.00

 6,636.14

 336.38

 142.87

 968.96

 121.33

 50.00

 113.07

 583.88

 2,394.97

 5,372.83

 5.00

 103.69

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 892.70

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 6.70

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 17.93

 16.78

 114.77

 11.66

 0.00

 0.00

 49.24

 0.00

 543.75

 0.00

 103.69

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 892.70

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 6.70

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 17.93

 16.78

 114.77

 11.66

 0.00

 0.00

 49.24

 0.00

 543.75

 0.00

 1,113.48

 249.00

 136.91

 450.00

 8,295.47

 0.01

 354.87

 7,050.12

 1,513.51

 1,054.62

 770.29

 0.01

 53.11

 0.01

 500.00

 50.00

 6,636.14

 354.31

 159.65

 1,083.73

 132.99

 50.00

 113.07

 633.12

 2,394.97

 5,916.58

 5.00

 1,113.48

 249.00

 136.91

 450.00

 8,295.47

 0.01

 354.87

 7,050.12

 1,513.51

 1,054.62

 770.29

 0.01

 53.11

 0.01

 500.00

 50.00

 6,636.14

 354.31

 159.65

 1,083.73

 132.99

 50.00

 113.07

 633.12

 2,394.97

 5,916.58

 5.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1,113.48

 249.00

 136.91

 450.00

 8,295.47

 0.01

 354.87

 7,050.12

 1,513.51

 1,054.62

 770.29

 0.01

 53.11

 0.01

 500.00

 50.00

 6,636.14

 354.31

 159.65

 1,083.73

 132.99

 50.00

 113.07

 633.12

 2,394.97

 5,916.58

 5.00

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

0618

0378

0574

2035

2708

2936

0428

0574

2464

2465

2682

2936

1279

2936

0428

0708

2564

0618

0367

0308

1544

1822

2935

0618

0951

2709

2783

001

105

105

105

105

105

112

112

112

112

112

789

796

796

800

800

800

001

004

101

800

800

800

003

003

003

003

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

02

02

02

02

02

02

03

03

03

03

2203

2230

1

2

 3.55 27,224.46 1,003.09 1,003.09 28,227.55 28,227.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,227.55Total of Major Head (2203) :-

Categ
ory

A

A

A

B

A

B

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

A

B

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

A

B

A

B

Sub-
Catego

ry

A.i

A.i

A.i

B.i

A.i

B.iii

A.i

A.i

A.i

A.i

A.i

B.iii

B.iii

B.iii

A.i

B.i

A.i

A.i

A.i

A.i

A.i

B.i

B.iii

A.i

B.i

A.i

B.i

Sect

00

00

00

S

00

S

00

00

00

00

00

S

S

S

00

S

00

00

00

00

00

S

D

00

S

00

S

Demand No : 39-Expenditure relating to the Skill Development & Technical Education Department

Original Suplementary Surrender Net Bud AmtReapp(-)Reapp(+)

Headquarters Organisation

Biju Patnaik Film and TV Institute at Cuttack, 
Odisha

Grants to Engineering Colleges and Institution

Improving employable skill and creation of self-
employment opportunities for unemployed youths

Engineering Schools and Polytechnics

Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Establishment of Technological University in the 
State(BPUT)

Grants to Engineering Colleges and Institutions

Establishment of Government Engineering College 
at Berhampur

Establishment of Government Engineering College 
at Bhawanipatna

Odisha School of Mining Engineering (Degree 
Stream)

Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Shifting of Mining Discipline from Modern 
Polytechnic, Talcher to O.S.M.E., Keonjhar

Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Establishment of Technological University in the 
State(BPUT)

Information, Education and Communication

Establishment of Veer Surendra Sai University of 
Technology(VSSUT),Burla

Head Quarter Organisation

Employment Market Information

District Establishment

Vocational Guidance

Odisha State Employment Mission

Skill Development Mission

Headquarters Organisation

National Apprenticeship Training

Industrial Training Institutes

Establishment of Project management unit at 
DTE&T Odisha
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GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA Amounts in Lakh of Rupees

Minor
Head

Sl.
No.

Major
Head

Sub-
Major
Head

Sub- 
Head

C/V  Total Grant or Appropriation Bud Available(+)/
Over spent(-)

at the
begining of 

Month

Actual 
Expenditure

of
Current Month

Progressive 
Expenditure

upto
Current Month

Bud Available(+)/
Over Spent(-)

at the
end of Month

% of Prg.
Exp. to
Total 
Grant

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 11.21

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 .0

 0.01

 0.01

 472.02

 200.00

 144.01

 184.01

 483.71

 45.00

 5.00

 1,770.00

 5.92

 3,540.00

 252.63

 0.01

 1,080.00

 540.00

 78.87

 1,380.00

 690.00

 100.78

 1,080.00

 54.00

 1,380.00

 69.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 61.05

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 61.05

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.01

 0.01

 472.02

 200.00

 144.01

 184.01

 544.76

 45.00

 5.00

 1,770.00

 5.92

 3,540.00

 252.63

 0.01

 1,080.00

 540.00

 78.87

 1,380.00

 690.00

 100.78

 1,080.00

 54.00

 1,380.00

 69.00

 0.01

 0.01

 472.02

 200.00

 144.01

 184.01

 544.76

 45.00

 5.00

 1,770.00

 5.92

 3,540.00

 252.63

 0.01

 1,080.00

 540.00

 78.87

 1,380.00

 690.00

 100.78

 1,080.00

 54.00

 1,380.00

 69.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.01

 0.01

 472.02

 200.00

 144.01

 184.01

 544.76

 45.00

 5.00

 1,770.00

 5.92

 3,540.00

 252.63

 0.01

 1,080.00

 540.00

 78.87

 1,380.00

 690.00

 100.78

 1,080.00

 54.00

 1,380.00

 69.00
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V

V
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V

V

V
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V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

2787

2788

3254

3392

3254

3254

2766

0182C

2858

2936

2857

2936

3246

2857

2858

2936

2857

2858

2936

2466

2935

2466

2935

003

003

003

003

789

796

090

051

104

104

105

105

105

789

789

789

796

796

796

789

789

796

796

03

03

03

03

03

03

00

01

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

00

00

00

00

2251

4059

4202

4250

3

4

5

6

 6.37

 11.21

 .0

 .0

 11,089.35

 483.71

 50.00

 9,438.21

 754.13

 61.05

 0.00

 0.00

 754.13

 61.05

 0.00

 0.00

 11,843.48

 544.76

 50.00

 9,438.21

 11,843.48

 544.76

 50.00

 9,438.21

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 11,843.48

 544.76

 50.00

 9,438.21

Total of Major Head (2230) :-

Total of Major Head (2251) :-

Total of Major Head (4059) :-

Total of Major Head (4202) :-

Categ
ory

B

B

B

B

B

B

A

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

Sub-
Catego

ry

B.i

B.i

B.iii

B.iii

B.iii

B.iii

A.i

B.i

B.i

B.i

B.iii

B.i

B.iii

B.i

B.i

B.i

B.iii

B.i

B.i

B.iii

B.i

B.iii

B.i

B.iii

Sect

S

S

S

S

S

S

00

D

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

Original Suplementary Surrender Net Bud AmtReapp(-)Reapp(+)

Establishment of zonal Directorate at 3 RDC Zones

Establishment of Central Placement Cells (CPC) at 
Bhubaneswar


Pradhanmantri Kaushal Vikash Yojana

SANKALP Project-World Bank (EAP)

Pradhanmantri Kaushal Vikash Yojana

Pradhanmantri Kaushal Vikash Yojana

Skill Development & Technical Education 
Department

(D-39) Construction of Buildings

Infrastructure Development of Engineering Schools /
Polytechnic


Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Infrastructure Development of Technological 
Universities/Engineering Colleges


Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Establishment of exclusive campus for higher 
learning programme by CIPET

Infrastructure Development of Technological 
Universities/Engineering Colleges


Infrastructure Development of Engineering Schools /
Polytechnic


Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Infrastructure Development of Technological 
Universities/Engineering Colleges


Infrastructure Development of Engineering Schools /
Polytechnic


Rashtriya Uchhatara Sikshya Abhiyan (RUSA)

Infrastructure Development of ITIs

Skill Development Mission

Infrastructure Development of ITIs

Skill Developement Mission
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GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA Amounts in Lakh of Rupees

Minor
Head

Sl.
No.

Major
Head

Sub-
Major
Head

Sub- 
Head

C/V  Total Grant or Appropriation Bud Available(+)/
Over spent(-)

at the
begining of 

Month

Actual 
Expenditure

of
Current Month

Progressive 
Expenditure

upto
Current Month

Bud Available(+)/
Over Spent(-)

at the
end of Month

% of Prg.
Exp. to
Total 
Grant

 .0

 .0

 .0

 3,540.00

 177.00

 10,000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 3,540.00

 177.00

 10,000.00

 3,540.00

 177.00

 10,000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 3,540.00

 177.00

 10,000.00

V

V

V

2466

2935

2937

800

800

800

00

00

00

 .0 16,300.00 0.00 0.00 16,300.00 16,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,300.00

 2.74 64,585.73 1,818.27 1,818.27 64,585.73 66,404.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,404.00

Total of Major Head (4250) :-

Total of Demand (39) :- 

Categ
ory

B

B

B

Sub-
Catego

ry

B.i

B.iii

B.i

Sect

S

S

S

Original Suplementary Surrender Net Bud AmtReapp(-)Reapp(+)

Infrastructure Development of ITIs

Skill Development Mission

Odisha Skill Development Project Assisted by ADB

 36,499.55  29,904.45

 0.00

 0.00

 66,404.00

A- Administrative Expenditure

Total- B

C- Disaster Response Fund

D -Transfers from State

Total Expenditure : 1,811.57  6.70

 0.00

 0.00

 1,818.27 1,811.57  6.70

 0.00

 0.00

 1,818.27

 36,499.55A(i)-  E O M  Expenditure  1,811.57  1,811.57

 0.00A(ii)- Debt Servicing  Expr  0.00  0.00

Total - A 

B - Programme Expenditure

B(i)- State Sect. Schemes

B(ii)- Central Sect. Schemes

B(iii)- Central Sponsored 

 0.00

 1,904.45

 0.00

 0.00

 6.70

 0.00

 0.00

 6.70

Bud_Net Cur_Expr Prog_Expr Bud_Net Cur_Expr Prog Expr Prog ExprCur_ExprBud_Net
 28,000.00


